
 

 

August 29,2022 

 
To,         To, 
The Corporate Relations Department                 The Listing Department 
The BSE Limited      The National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Department of Corporate Services    Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,     Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), 
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.                 Mumbai – 400051 
Ref:- Scrip Code:- 500126     Ref:- Symbol:- PGHL   
   

Dear Sir / Madam,  

 
We would like to inform that, we had inadvertently missed attaching cash flow statement while 
uploading our financial results for the year ended June 30, 2022, approved by the Board at its 
meeting held today. 

Request you to kindly note that, initial submission made with the exchange, was made within the 
prescribed timeline and this is only a revision to the same, due to an inadvertent error as described 
above. 
 
We are hereby re-uploading a full set of results, for your perusal. 

Kindly take the same on record.  
 

Thanking you.  
 
Yours faithfully,  
For Procter & Gamble Health Limited  
  
  
  
Zeal Shah 
Company Secretary 
 

Health 

Procter & Camble Health Limited 
CIN: L99999MH1967PLC013726 

Registered Office: Godrej One, 8 th Floor, 
Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli East. 

Mumbai 400 079 I Tel: (91-22) 6866 9000 

www.pghealthindia.com 
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PROCTER & GAMBLE HEALTH llMITtD 

STATt:MENT Of AUDITED ~INANCll\l Rr.SUI.TS FOR THE YEM /\NO QUAIITrn ENDr.D 30 JUN£ 201.2 
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Oth(lr l ncomt 

ExPC!O$C.S 
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~nd stncl!. in trade 
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1. The eboll'c •udlt~d n-,ancla l rcsul ti for t he qu;Hter and yot r tndod JuM 30, 2022 h~ve been ,·c"tcw(td .ind ,.cr:ommendf.'d bf th~ Audit Committee, ,rnd -'!>p,·.civocf by the Uoard 1>I Director~ of tho Co"'pany iJ\ 
their Mutlne held on August w, ,:on. 

2. Results for »ll abO"wiu period have bc~n pr.epatied i'n .11c<c,rd.ir'!co with lndlan Accounl1f\Q St■nd,,ds (nlnd AS"I M prnscrib.-:d \lr'ldtJt ~ccllon 133 of the Compo,olcs Act, "20 1.3 r&•d w!\h Cam1-•:in.!t-t (lndlan Ac:counting 
StarH.lndJ Rules, 201S, as ~mended. 

3. The (i13uruo(h.st qua rlr.r a re thr. b1l,,,dr,g flnuries betw('cn 1udlted Oguru In respect of fu.11 yur <1n.d publl~cd year to date flgu,es up-:::i th~ th\td qiJarter of fln.i~cl;,I \1U t. 
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hu bren pro..,lde"d. 

-~ The Doud o( Olfo,ton: at Its meC!ting held on Au&Uit 19, 1022 ht.s rccommoncfed for the curraflt yaar frnl l dividend of, 11.S per cqui!M sh.ire (110,nln;,I nluc of ( 10 pN oquity share ~ ~ (; r!t,~~ 
l;akhs .i:ubJett to ,1pprov.al of members ot t he en.sulnc Annuill Gor,c ral Me~tlna of th& Company. ~ . '-'x, 
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' Mlllnd Th.rt, 
M.ilf!:.»j?lnR Cir,nar 

O•t• ; 29 Auaurt ?022 
Pleu, vb:lt !,U at our weib$/tti www.nOhnlthi.ndi•.com 



PROCTER & GAMBLE HEALTH LIMITED 
Notes: 

1. Statl!rncnt of Assets and llabllltles 

Non-current a&sets 

(ol Property, plant and equipment 
{b) Capital wcrk-111-progress 
{c) Investmen t. properly 

(d) Right -of -use: assets 

(el Intangible assets 

{f) Flna11clal assets 

(I) loans 

(ii) Other financial assets 

{g) Deferred tax assets (Net) 

(hl Other non-current assets 

(i) Non-current tax assets {Net) 

Total non-current assets 

Current assets 

(a) Inventories 

(bl Financial assets 
(I) Trade receivables 

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 

(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 

{iv) Loans 

M Other financial assets 
(c) Ot her current assets 

Total current assets 

TOT AL ASSETS 

EQUITY AN_O LIABILITIES 

Equity 

(al Equity sh are capital 

{b) Other equity 
Total Equity 

Non-Current Liauilitles 

(a) financial liabilities 

(i) lease liabilities 

(c) Provisions 

(bl Other non-current liabilities 

Total non-current llabilltles 

Current liabilities 

Financial liabilities 

Trade payables (al 
(I) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and 

small enterprises 
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other th~n 

micro enterprises and 

small enterprises 

{b) Lease Liabilities 

(c) other financial liabilltles - -

{d) Provisions 

~ 
{e) Current tax liabilities (net) 

(f) Other current llabllitles 0'?'. /' 
~ ,:s:. 

Total current liabllltles ~I , 
,,\ ~ 

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES ,.\ '<'-\. /4 'y/, 

~ -;,: 
(> 

&d 
-

({ ifl lakhs) ,. 

As at As at 

June 30, June 30, 

2022 :wn. 
[Audited! [Audltedl 

10,635 9,B7 
4,06 0 'l,91$ 

260 295 
267 747 

4 1), 

599 S41 
876 818 

1,965 1,991 

956 609 

8,386 7,637 

28,008 25,902 

11,52.1 11,837 

8,344 5,981 

31,940 46,405 

513 486 
157 145 

746 560 
8,143 7,300 

61 364 72,714 

89,372 98,616 

1,660 1,660 
59,989 68,711 

61,649 70,371 

286 
4,080 4,005 

60 57 
4,140 4,348 

1,S33 600 

16,068 17.291 

283 475 
3,025 2,367 

1,026 1,917 

724 42S 
924 822 

2.3,583 23,897 

89,372 98,616 



Procter & Gamble Health Limited 

2. Cash Flow Statement 

A. Cash Flows frorn Operating Activi ties 
Profit beforo tax 
Adjustments fo r: 

Net unrealised foreign exchange loss 
Allowance for doubtful receivables 
Bad debts 
Inventory written off 
Provision/ write off of GST and other taxes 
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 
Provision for Impairment 
Income from letting of office premises 
Provision for employee benefits · 
Provision for sales return/ expiries 
Loss on sale of property, plant and equipment 
Share-based payment to employees 
Finance Cost 
Interest income 

Operating profit before working capital changes 
W orking capital adjustments: 

(lncrease)/Decrease in inventories 
(lncrease)/Decrease in trade receivables 
(lncrease)/Decrease in financial and other Assets 
(Decrease)/lncrease in trade payables 
Increase in other liabilities and provisions 

Cash generated from operations 
Income taxes paid (net) 
Net cash generated from operating activities (A) 

B. Cash Flows from Investing Activities 
Purchase and construction of property, plant and equipment 
Proceeds from sale of asset 
Income from letting of office premise~ 
Interest received 
Security deposit placed against commitments 
Net cash (used in)/ generated from invest ing activities (B) 

C. Cash flow from financing activities 
Dividend paid 
Payment of lease liability 

Net cash flow used in financing activities (C) 

Net {decrease)/ increase in cash and cash equivalents {A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

Components of Cash and Cash equivalents: 

Cheque in hand · 
Balance with Banks 

In Current accounts 
In Term deposits ( less than 3 months m aturity) 

Note: 
The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the "Indirect 
Statement of Cash Flows. 

Year ended 
Juno 30, 2022 

i· in lakhs 

25 337 

346 
159 

7 
518 
694 

2 708 
73 

213) 
138) 
753) 

54 
341 
42 

( 1 107) 
28 068 

( 202) 
( 2 515) 
( 2 201) 
( 650) 

838 
23 338 

( 6 386) 
16 952 

3 792) 
37 

213 
988 

2 554) 

28 385) 
( 478) 

28 863) 

14 464) 
46 405 

31 940 

3800 
28 140 

31 940 

Year ended 
June 301 2021 

{ in lakhs 

23 328 

305 
108 
48 

427 
354 

3 004 

209) 
537 
706 
42 

10"' ~., 
80 

{ 1 506) 
27 417 

1 147 
3 422 

( 684) 
181 
56 

31 538 
( 6 812) 

24 726 

5 258) 
121 
209 

1 708 
( 7) 

3 227) 

38 178) 
( 485) 

38 663) 

17 164) 
63 569 

46 405 

457 

4 638 
41 310 

46 405 
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